(3	Dist. P.S. Adda gara Year 9023 FIR No. p. 11. 199 Date 94. 03. 23
19/2	Act Sections Sections Sections Sections Sections
1:1	Sections
13	Date From Date From Date To
	Time PeriodTime FromTime ToTime To
	[b] Information received at P.S. Date
	[c] General Diary Reference: Entry No. (s)
4	. Type of Information :
5	Deat No.
	[b] Address. Op. Not 10 now to machal Orban More, Parangara,
	Diel Despering
	[c] In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
	Name of the P.S
6	Complainant/Informant:
	[a] Name Social Growb
	[B] Father's / Husband's Name
	[c] Date / Year of Birth
	[e] Passport No
	[f] Occupation Grand (service (proche forbet maps of bober, word hougast forbice)
	[g] Address. pagologne in for Grand, brigan Potre Commissioner ofe.
7.	- 11 Ct 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
,	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
	Dagapus now Dogapus Grownd , Ps. Bradban Dagan, Diel Darjock of.
	and adjusting adjusting a state of a state o
8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant/Information .
0.	
9.	Particulars of properties stolen/involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary)
-	ore folo,
10	Total value of properties stolen / involved
	Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any
	FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required) the original written remplaint which
14.	The contents of the contents o
	is treated as FIR is reproduced overland.
	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of of once (s) as mentioned at item No.2,
13.	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of ordine since the model at them 100.2, registered the case and took up the investigation / directed.
	investigation / refuse investigation / transferred to P.S
	jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint /Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy
	given to the Complainant / Informant free of cost.
	201 ed on original complains. Simple of the Officer-in-there Palle Station
14.	Signature / Thumb impression Signature of the Officer-fire Charge Ponce Station
	Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant Signature of the Officer-lini Charge, Police Station Sillguri Police Commissionerate
	Date & Time of despatch to the court Name
	Rank Polytere No. pare-Ps/spc.

To,
The Inspector in Charge
Matigara Police Station
Siliguri Police Commissionerate.

Sub : Written Complaint against 01 (One) Toto Driver,

Ref: Bagdogra Traffic Guard, SPC GDE No-170/23, Dated-24/03/23

Respected Sir,

I, ASI Bolai Ghosh, of Bagdogra Traffic Guard, SPC beg to lodge a written complaint that on 24.03.2023 around 18:40 hrs 1 have received information that 01(one) toto vehicle without any registered number is stationed on NH-10, near Himachal Bihar More, PS- Matigara in such a way blocking the free flow of traffic and causing hindrance to the General public and free flow of others vehicles.

According I ASI Bolai Ghosh, along with C/201 Sujan Dev & CV 657 Manoj Singh had been to the spot near Himachal Bihar More, PS-Matigara around 18:50 Hrs and found the above noted Toto vehicle along with driver had been stationed in a such a manner disrupting the free flow of traffic, causing hindrance and danger to the general Public and other plying vehicle. On being asked he disclosed his name as Mukulesh Kr. Sha, (30 yrs), S/O- Satyen Dev Prasad Sha of Dagapur, Savelin Kingdom, Near Dagapur Ground, PS Pradhan Nagar, Dist. Darjeeling.

Further on being asked him to produced relevant documents in support of his claim of plying Toto on National Highway, but he failed to produce the same. Hence he committed the cognizable offence disturbing the free flow of vehicular of traffic and endangering the life and free movement of public in general. As such I arrested him u/s 41 Cr.P.C after preparing proper arrest Memo and briefing him about the ground of his arrest in proper way. Thereafter I also seized the Toto from his possessions after preparing proper seizure list u/s 102 Cr. P.C in presence of local witness and duly attested by him and took into custody. Hence I would therefore request you to kindly start a specific case under proper section of law against above noted Toto driver and oblige.

Enclose:

 Original Seizure list & Memo of Arrest & Description Articles/Documents in respect of Toto vehicle and Driver.

Received on 24.03.2023 at 20.15 ms vide aDE. NO. 1547 AD. 94.03.13 and seconded MTA BY COSE NO. 211/23 AD. 94.03.23, U/S. 188/283/287 IPC and endorsed to ass. Nitmal XI. single for its investigation.

Officer-in-Charge
Matigara Police Station
Silveri Police Commissions rate

Yours faithfully, Asi Balai Chorl (ASI Bolai Ghosh) 24/3/23 Bagdogra Traffic Guard, SPC